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Stud Points - Overall

POS CAR DRIVER CLUB CLASS TOTAL POINTS NET POINTS
1 24 Scott Miller DAC S1 510 422
2 41 Todd Mccall OMSC S3 498 419
3 137 Stefan Haas DAC S3 395 358
4 115 Lee Waterworth HADA S3 384 354
5 90 Tom Prentice TLMC S1 342 299
6 189 James Feeney PMSC S1 337 294
7 96 Ian Lok OMSC S1 312 286
8 113 Jonathan Rashleigh BARC S3 325 277
9 142 Tony Silvaggi DAC S4 258 245

10 65 Corey Bradburn BARC S3 233 233
11 55 Tony Mcgrath BARC S1 227 227
12 53 Nick Majors BARC S1 175 175
13 171 Graham Lobban BARC S1 173 173
14 101 Jose Peixoto TLMC S3 150 150
15 79 Jeff Lehmann BARC S3 135 135
16 191 Frank Nielsen BARC S3 119 119
17 160 Brian Nielsen BARC S3 108 108
18 125 Kiyo Tabuchi TAC S4 79 79
19 47 Eric Nielsen BARC S3 45 45
20 66 Maxime Poirier S4 37 37
21 94 Jesse Bradburn BARC S3 32 32
22 54 Matt Minchella TAC S3 23 23
23 26 Jamie Emond BARC S3 23 23
24 161 Robert Pacione BEMC S3 22 22
25 68 Claude Poirier PMSC S4 0 0

LEGEND:          (R) - Rookie

Street Stud Points - Overall

POS CAR DRIVER CLUB CLASS TOTAL POINTS NET POINTS
1 181 Andrew Vernon TAC SS4 505 422
2 117 Keith Lobban BARC SS1 439 422
3 87 Bryan Rashleigh BAC SS3 443 404
4 113 Jonathan Rashleigh BARC SS4 434 362
5 141 Ahmad Khodkar DAC SS4 345 345
6 24 Scott Miller DAC SS1 391 342
7 172 James King BARC SS3 371 332
8 98 Ian MacIntyre OMSC SS3 334 302
9 155 Andrew Majik BARC SS3 292 285

10 38 Elaine Willis BEMC SS3 311 285
11 1 Andy Hughes TAC SS3 295 260
12 196 Remi Klichta SS1 249 249
13 88 Dietmar Seelenmayer TAC SS4 242 242
14 273 Derek Smith BARC SS3 264 235
15 90 Tom Prentice TLMC SS1 224 224
16 296 Leon Lok SS1 218 218
17 260 Andrew Cordeiro [R] PMSC SS3 216 216
18 211 Al Craighead BARC SS1 212 212
19 73 Ashley Taws BARC SS3 224 205
20 67 Dan Demers PMSC SS4 201 201
21 2 Graham Tulett TAC SS4 181 181
22 202 Ted Sewell SS4 148 148
23 190 Richard Struthers BMWCCO SS1 144 144



24 76 Steven Drysdale OMSC SS3 131 131
25 109 Damon Sharpe SS3 102 102
26 102 Tashko Sarakinov SPDA SS4 87 87
27 82 Robert Falke DAC SS3 77 77
28 208 Andrew Mcfadden PMSC SS3 74 74
29 34  Tom  Smith TLMC SS1 72 72
30 171 Graham Lobban BARC SS1 50 50
31 17 Cory Little DAC SS3 30 30
32 162 Kenny Shaw BARC SS3 16 16
33 192 Klaus Willroider SS1 15 15
34 191 Frank Nielsen BARC SS3 15 15

LEGEND:          (R) - Rookie

Rubber-To-Ice Points - Overall

POS CAR DRIVER CLUB CLASS TOTAL POINTS NET POINTS
1 171 Graham Lobban BARC 1 510 422
2 80 Doug Forbes OMSC 4 504 419
3 47 Eric Nielsen BARC 3 443 386
4 160 Brian Nielsen BARC 3 437 386
5 155 Andrew Majik BARC 2 440 368
6 113 Jonathan Rashleigh BARC 2 431 368
7 55 Tony Mcgrath BARC 2 366 366
8 146 Dan Douglas TAC 2 407 356
9 83 Bill Vickery [R] TAC 4 343 343

10 87 Bryan Rashleigh BAC 3 366 338
11 151 Eric Chapman 1 381 337
12 180 Rodney Schmelter TAC 1 331 318
13 108 Peter Clifford TAC 4 317 317
14 28 Ken Graves OMSC 4 308 289
15 117 Keith Lobban BARC 1 277 277
16 O1 Josh Taylor 1 322 272
17 77 Ghislain Violette TLMC 1 291 256
18 62 Ken Shaw BARC 3 270 253
19 40 George Mccullough BEMC 2 294 251
20 157 Larry Laycock OMSC 3 272 235
21 125 Kiyo Tabuchi TAC 4 234 234
22 168 Hugh Leitch [R] 1 256 226
23 14 Heather Peckham-Hughes TAC 2 262 219
24 187 Douglas Hunt OMSC 3 233 208
25 179 Rod Lentino  [R] 4 206 206
26 84 Victor DelCol OMSC 3 198 198
27 198 David Lynch TAC 3 194 194
28 25 Paul Hartl - R 2 199 191
29 O6 Dale Brinklow TAC 2 199 183
30 94 Jesse Bradburn BARC 3 133 133
31 163 Brandon Crumbie 4 132 132
32 59 Ron Smith TLMC 4 132 132
33 5 Dan Zorica TAC 4 130 130
34 154 Robert Lynch TAC 3 129 129
35 85 Randy Kuiperij [R] 3 129 125
36 106 Ron Bartlett  [R] 3 131 125
37 15 Pablo Sanchez BARC 3 124 124
38 8 George Burnham TLMC 2 114 114
39 216 Mitch Hicks [R] 2 114 114
40 56 Chester Mickelborough TAC 3 105 105
41 164 Dave Crumbie 4 98 98
42 234 Chris Groeneveld [R] 3 80 79
43 13 Brandon Rashleigh BARC 2 78 78
44 42 Mark Swain OMSC 3 77 77
45 16 Scott Ellsworth BARC 2 71 71
46 30 Guillermo Aristizabal HADA 3 69 69
47 11 Larry Kovacs BARC 1 67 67



48 63 Steve Robson BARC 3 60 60
49 29 Earle Henderson PMSC 3 58 58
50 17 Cory Little DAC 2 58 58
51 221 Nelson Monteiro BARC 3 58 58
52 289 Eric Bodfish 2 48 48
53 54 Matt Minchella TAC 2 45 45
54 111 James Sutherland 1 43 43
55 120 Chris Martin TAC 4 42 42
56 190 Richard Struthers BMWCCO 1 42 42
57 225 Chris Rose 2 39 39
58 26 Jamie Emond BARC 3 37 37
59 194 Erik Mertz 1 35 35
60 9 Phil Dulong OMSC 1 34 34
61 166 Andrea Robson BARC 2 34 34
62 86 Linda Boshan BARC 2 33 33
63 12 Andy Patterson 3 31 31
64 O4 Nicola Narini 4 28 28
65 115 Lee Waterworth HADA 3 25 25
66 277 Massimo Narini MLRC 4 25 25
67 99 Andrew Celovsky VARAC 2 24 24
68 260 Andrew Cordeiro [R] PMSC 2 23 23
69 00 David Hilton 3 23 23
70 132 Matthew Blaser PMSC 3 20 20
71 191 Frank Nielsen BARC 3 19 19
72 19 Carl Berry TLMC 3 19 19
73 265 Matt Geerts 3 18 18
74 70 Kent Missons PMSC 3 17 17
75 78 Paul Moore PMSC 2 16 16
76 255 Steve Mertz 1 15 15
77 93 Lori-Ann Murphy-Sissons PMSC 3 14 14
78 192 Klaus Willroider 1 13 13
79 181 Andrew Vernon TAC 3 12 12
80 183 Steven Scala DAC 3 10 10
81 275 Brock Gilboe 3 10 10
82 232 Roland Blaser 3 5 5

LEGEND:          (R) - Rookie

Second Driver (Rubber) Points - Overall

POS CAR DRIVER CLUB CLASS TOTAL POINTS NET POINTS
1 151 Eric Chapman 11 467 395
2 58 Randy Knapp BARC 12 432 377
3 180 Rodney Schmelter TAC 11 402 368
4 185 Lisa Shaw BARC 13 430 362
5 40 George Mccullough BEMC 12 393 348
6 158 Joyce Mariuz BARC 12 364 327
7 43 Ryan Clumpus OMSC 13 360 322
8 149 Gary Vernon TAC 13 352 304
9 69 Tammy Douglas  [R] TAC 12 300 264

10 168 Hugh Leitch [R] 11 239 239
11 179 Rod Lentino  [R] 14 234 234
12 206 Phil Morgan  [R] TLMC 13 235 217
13 78 Paul Moore PMSC 12 198 198
14 23 Jason Emond BARC 13 189 189
15 2 Graham Tulett TAC 14 187 187
16 16 Scott Ellsworth BARC 12 176 176
17 63 Steve Robson BARC 13 175 175
18 60 Carol Lane BARC 12 167 167
19 13 Brandon Rashleigh BARC 12 163 163
20 115 Lee Waterworth HADA 13 153 153
21 278 Mike Gohn 14 149 149
22 191 Frank Nielsen BARC 13 144 144
23 50 Michael Strelbisky VARAC 14 143 143



24 171 Graham Lobban BARC 11 135 135
25 231 Jeff Pabst 13 111 111
26 117 Keith Lobban BARC 11 100 100
27 21 Luis Rodrigues 13 98 98
28 163 Brandon Crumbie 14 97 97
29 22 Dave Galos TLMC 12 94 94
30 11 Larry Kovacs BARC 11 91 91
31 277 Massimo Narini MLRC 14 85 85
32 65 Corey Bradburn BARC 13 83 83
33 116 Opal Aristizabal 13 72 72
34 225 Chris Rose 12 69 69
35 111 James Sutherland 11 60 60
36 26 Jamie Emond BARC 13 54 54
37 O1 Josh Taylor 11 51 51
38 30 Guillermo Aristizabal HADA 13 49 49
39 77 Ghislain Violette TLMC 11 47 47
40 213 Brad Clarke 12 46 46
41 6 Paul Seaman BARC 12 46 46
42 164 Dave Crumbie 14 42 42
43 255 Steve Mertz 11 39 39
44 82 Robert Falke DAC 12 36 36
45 200 Bill Gruden 11 34 34
46 70 Kent Missons PMSC 13 32 32
47 32 Robert Viture OMSC 14 32 32
48 114 Rudy Gilson 13 28 28
49 221 Nelson Monteiro BARC 13 28 28
50 112 Keith Whorley BARC 13 28 28
51 169 Markham Einarson BARC 12 23 23
52 79 Jeff Lehmann BARC 14 22 22
53 132 Matthew Blaser PMSC 13 22 22
54 199 Paul Einarson BARC 13 17 17
55 9 Phil Dulong OMSC 11 15 15
56 212 Vincent Basile 13 15 15
57 162 Kenny Shaw BARC 13 13 13

LEGEND:          (R) - Rookie


